Instrument transformers | High voltage40
1
3
5
6
7
1. Primary terminal
2. Oil volume compensating system

(kg)Power
frequency
(kV)
Lightning
impulse
(BIL)
(kVp)
Switching
impulse
(kVp)
A
(mm)
H
(mm)
DDB-72 72.5 140 325 - 10300 25500 1825 450 1510 245
DDB-100 100 185 450 - 5700 14300 2500 450 1600 255
DDB-123 123 230 550 - 5600 14000 3075 450 1830 300
DDB-145 145 275 650 - 3900 19500 3625 450 1920 310
DDB-170 170 325 750 - 7500 16500 4250 450 2065 330
DFK-245 245
460 1050
- 5800 11000 6125 450 2885 450
395 950
DFK-300 300 460 1050 850 6000 12500 7500 450 3205 480
DFK-362 362 510 1175 950 4500 10100 9050 450 3675 520
DFK-420 420
630 1425 1050
3500 7700 10500 450 4595 670
575 1300 950
DFK-525 (525) 550
680 1550 1175
3000 6200 13125 450 5560 1065
800 1800 1175
DFK-765 (765) 800
880 1950 1425
3000 4500 15300 450 7010 1270
975 2100 1550
These dimensions and weights are approximate based on standard requirements.